 CY7C1019CV33
1 Mbit (128K x 8) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05130  Rev. *G  Revised September 08, 2009
Features
■ Temperature Ranges
❐ Industrial: –40°C to 85°C
❐ Automotive-A: –40°C to 85°C

Package Diagrams
Figure 9.  32-pin (400-Mil) Molded SOJ
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
10 CY7C1019CV33-10VC 51-85033 32-pin 400-Mil Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C1019CV33-10ZXC 51-85095 32-pin TSOP II (Pb-Free)
CY7C1019CV33-10ZXI 32-pin TSOP II (Pb-Free) Industrial
CY7C1019CV33-10ZXA 51-85095 32-pin TSOP II (Pb-Free) Automotive-A
12 CY7C1019CV33-12VC 51-85033 32-pin 400-Mil Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C1019CV33-12ZC 51-85095 32-pin TSOP II
CY7C1019CV33-12ZXC 32-pin TSOP II (Pb-Free)
CY7C1019CV33-12VI 51-85033 32-pin 400-Mil Molded SOJ Industrial
CY7C1019CV33-12BVXI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (Pb-Free)
15 CY7C1019CV33-15VC 51-85033 32-pin 400-Mil Molded SOJ Commercial
CY7C1019CV33-15VXC 51-85033 32-pin 400-Mil Molded SOJ (Pb-Free)
CY7C1019CV33-15ZXC 51-85095 32-pin TSOP II (Pb-Free)
CY7C1019CV33-15ZXI 51-85095 32-pin TSOP II (Pb-Free) Industrial
51-85033-*B
[+] Feedback
 CY7C1019CV33